ARTICLE 20 – REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

TABLE OF CONTENTS		Page
20.1	North Augusta Redevelopment Commission - Established	20-1
20.2	Members of Commission	
20.3	Authority of Commission	20-1
20.4	Area of Operation	20-1

20.1 NORTH AUGUSTA REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION -ESTABLISHED

In accordance with the provisions of Section 31-10-10, et al., of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, and amendments thereto, Mayor and City Council find that there exist blighted areas within the confines of the city. Therefore, there is hereby created the North Augusta Redevelopment Commission for the purpose of promoting the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the community by acquiring and replanning blighted and potentially blighted areas and holding or disposing of them in such manner that they shall become available for economically and socially sound redevelopment. (Ord. No. 91-07, §2, 4-15-91)

20.2 MEMBERS OF COMMISSION

The Commission shall be governed by the Mayor and members of City Council for the city serving ex officio. (Ord. No. 91-07, §2, 4-15-91)

20.3 AUTHORITY OF COMMISSION

The Commission shall enjoy those general powers as designated under South Carolina law for redevelopment commissions as now existing or may be hereinafter amended and such other powers and duties as the City Council, from time to time, may delegate. (Ord. No. 91-07, §2, 4-15-91)

20.4 AREA OF OPERATION

The Commission shall function within the area or areas as approved from time to time by the Mayor and City Council through the adoption of resolution(s) delineating the exact boundaries of the Commission's area of operations. (Ord. No. 91-07, §2, 4-15-91)